Spec No. JELF243B-0019K-01                                                                        P.1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Operating Temperature (°C)
85 125
0R
a
te

・Operating Temperature Range.       – 55°C to +125°C
・Storage Temperature Range.         – 55°C to +125°C
Customer
Part Number
MURATA
Part Number
Inductance
DC Resistance
(Ω)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
Rated Current*1
(A)
(μH) Tolerance Typ Max (MHz min.) 85℃*2 125℃*2
 LQM2HPNR47MG0L 0.47
±20%
0.040 0.050 100 1.8 1.3
 LQM2HPN1R0MG0L 1.0 0.055 0.069 60 1.6 1.2
 LQM2HPN1R5MG0L 1.5 0.070 0.088 50 1.5 1.1
 LQM2HPN2R2MG0L 2.2 0.080 0.10 40 1.3 0.97
 LQM2HPN3R3MG0L 3.3 0.10 0.125 30 1.2 0.9
 LQM2HPN4R7MG0L 4.7 0.11 0.138 25 1.1 0.82
*1 When applied Rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to
40 ℃ max
*2 As for the Rated current marked with *2,
Rated Current is derated as right figure